CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM679354

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/29/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Birch Management, Inc.		11/29/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIRCH MERGECO, LLC	11/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Birch Management, LLC
Street Address:	1118 Grecade Street
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4311943	BIRCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7027923773 Phone: Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn: L.Thompson **Correspondent Name:**

10845 Griffith Peak Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIRCH MERGE/N.C.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0199

DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Articles of Merger - Birch Manag	gement Inc Birch Management LLC_LEGAL (002)#page1.tif		
source=Articles of Merger - Birch Manac	gement Inc. Birch Management LLC LEGAL (002)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0200



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

BIRCH MANAGEMENT, INC.

INTO

BIRCH MERGECO, LLC

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO BIRCH MANAGEMENT, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 29th day of November, 2016.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 30th day of November, 2016.

Secretary of State

Elaine J. Marshall

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0201

Certification# C201633400426-1 Reference# C201633400426-1 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

SOSID: 1556159

Date Filed: 11/29/2016 2:32:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2016 334 00426

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), and 57D-9-42, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is Birch MergeCo, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina. The address of the surviving entity is 1118 Grecade Street, Greensboro, NC 27408, Guilford County.
- The name of the merged entity is Birch Management, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina. The address of the merged entity is 1118 Grecade Street, Greensboro, NC 27408, Guilford County.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity after the merger shall be "Birch Management, LLC". As a result, Section I of the Articles of Organization of Birch MergeCo, LLC is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Birch Management, LLC."
- 4. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 5. These articles will be effective on November 30, 2016.

This the 29th day of November, 2016.

Birch MergeCo, LLC		
Name of Entity		
Lulax		
Signature		
Lee Porter, Manager		
Type or Print Name and Title		

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities.

2. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities.

3. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1

(Revised September 2014)
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form BE-15) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

1052501.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0202